
June 26-29, 2025
1212 Middle Waitsburg Rd. | Walla Walla, WA 99362

Like us on Facebook: Washington State Trapshooters
or visit us at: www.shootwsta.com

84th Annual
Washington State

TRAPSHOOTING 
CHAMPIONSHIPS

Over $20,000
in Added Money 

& Trophies
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GET YOURS TODAY

PLUS 10% OF YOUR PURCHASE PRICE WILL BE DONATED TO THE WSTA

USE COUPON CODE WSTA10
TO RECEIVE 10% OFF YOUR ENTIRE ORDER

S S P E Y E W E A R . C O M
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Shells (4 boxes) will be available at the 
Cashiers Window for Sub Junior and 
Junior shooters thanks to a donation 
by Vista Outdoor & CCI/Speer.

Our Singles Champion will be 
awarded $500 if he/she attends the 
Champion of Champions at the Grand 
American in Sparta, IL.

Our Sub Junior and Junior Singles 
Champion will be awarded $1,000 
each if he/she attend the Champion 
of Champions at the Grand American 
in Sparta, IL.

Our Category Champions will be 
awarded $100 each if he/she attends 
the Champion of Champions at the 
Grand American in Sparta, IL.

S P E C I A L  N OT E S  &  AWA R D S



6

“If it doesn’t say WYSUP on the back, 
 you paid too much upfront!”

1115 S. Grand Avenue
Pullman WA 99163

509•334•4525
www.wysupcars.com
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7634 Bard St. Rathdrum, ID 83858  •  800.732.07067634 Bard St. Rathdrum, ID  83858  -  1-800-732-0706

7634 Bard St. Rathdrum, ID  83858  -  1-800-732-0706

7634 Bard St. Rathdrum, ID  83858  -  1-800-732-0706

UP TO & INCLUDING #5 SHOT!

32 GA.410 GA. 2-1/2” & 3”12 GA. 2-1/2”, 2-3/4”, 3” & 3-1/2”
20 GA. 2-3/4” & 3”

28 GA. 2-3/4” & 3”
24 GA.

16 GA. 2-1/2” & 2-3/4”

10 GA. 2-7/8” & 3-1/2”
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	 President	 Jim Pelissier
	 Vice President	 Jessica Pelissier
	 Secretary	 Erin Bauer
	 Treasurer	 Brian James
	 Delegate	 Bob McLendon
	 Alternate Del.	 Roger Clouse
	 2nd Alternate Del.	 Sean Lewis

1 YEAR
Zarn Clausen
Bill Whitman

Roger Clouse
Jessica Pelissier

Brian James

2 YEAR
Mark Vandeweghe

Sean Lewis
Jim Dahmen
Larry Garrett

Kody Vandeweghe

3 YEAR
Shara Green
Ron Moeller
Erin Bauer

Jim Pelissier
Rodney Hubner

Welcome Shooters and families to the 84th annual WSTA Championships!

First of all, I would like to thank you—the Shooters! Your dedication keeps 
our sport thriving despite increasing costs and accessibility challenges. 
Your commitment not only preserves these traditions but passes along 
the values of discipline, focus, and sportsmanship to the next generation.

Nothing makes me prouder than seeing young shooters standing 
alongside their parents and grandparents during the national anthem, 
watching our flag fly. These moments give me tremendous hope for the 
future of shooting sports and our country!

My sincere thanks to the Walla Walla Gun Club and the WSTA Board of 
Directors for their efforts in organizing this shoot and ensuring everything 
runs smoothly.

I also extend my deepest gratitude to our sponsors and advertisers 
whose generous contributions make this event possible year after year.

It has been an honor and privilege serving as your WSTA President. I 
look forward to connecting with all of you throughout the championships!

Good luck to every competitor, and remember, “They aren’t hard to hit, 
they are just easily missed!”

Jim Pelissier, WSTA President

P R E S I D E N T S  M E S S AG E

O F F I C E R S

D I R E C TO R S
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These rules will be in effect and enforced at the Washington State 
Shoot as stated in the proper sections of the A.T.A. Rule Book.
RULE III
H.	 SAFETY
	 (1. - 7.)

8.	 Alcohol and drugs impair judgement and the A.T.A rules pertaining to 
alcohol and/or drugs must be enforced by club management.  This 
rule shall be strictly complied with and shall apply to practice shooting 
as well as regular events.  (Rule III, U., 2., a.)

(9. - 15.)
16.	 ALL persons including competitors, referees, and trap personnel, 

must wear eye and hearing protection while on the trap field.  Failure 
to comply may result in disqualification.

	 The management may disqualify a contestant for violations of these 
rules.

U.	 DISQUALIFICATION
2.	 IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY AND THE REQUIRED DUTY of shoot 

management to immediately remove and disqualify any contestant at 
any time during an A.T.A. sanctioned tournament:

	 a.	 who is under the influence of any drug or alcoholic beverage or 
who consumes any alcoholic beverage or drugs during 
participation in any event, sub-event, or between events or 
sub-events including shoot offs and practice, or

	 b.	 or drugs before starting or during any event, sub-event, shootoff, 
or practice, or

	 c.	 who handles a gun dangerously on or off the firing line, or
	 d.	 who diliberately or carelessly violates gun safety precautions, 

Official Rules regarding Safety (Rule III H), or in any manner 
endangers contestants, and spectators.

R U L E S
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Free to all shooters 
and families.

Hosted by the WSTA 
Board of Directors.

Hall of Fame Presentation & Steak Dinner 
Saturday Night following shoot offs!

YAKIMA VALLEY
SPORTSMEN’S 

ASSN.
441 E. Pomona Rd. 

Yakima, WA 98907
Paul: 509-945-0604 

509.453.1872

“Big YAK”
September 13-14  

76th Annual Blanket Shoot
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Shooter’s class for HOA and HAA is determined by the class on the opening 
day of the shoot.
SPECIAL NOTICE: The Annual State Association Meeting will be held Saturday 
between Events 7 & 8.

The Gun Club will be open Wednesday at 10am for practice. 
Cashiering will be open from 3pm until 6pm or until there is no line.

Each year the WSTA Membership holds elections for various board positions. These 

include the elections for 5 directors, each for a 3 year term, an ATA Delegate, two 

Alternate Delegates, one Junior Ambassador and one Sub Junior Ambassador, 

each for a one year term.

Anyone wishing to be a candidate for the elections must sign-up in person with the 

Secretary by 6pm Friday evening.

The approved candidate list will be posted by the cashiering window by 8am 

Saturday morning, where ballots will also be available. Voting will remain open 

until 5pm Saturday.”

After 5pm Saturday, the Election Committee will tabulate the ballots and post the 

results by the cashiering window by 12pm Sunday.

Contact Terri Kohn to RSVP a RV Spot 

Cell: 509-989-0786  Email: kohndt@gmail.com

S H O OT  N OT E S

E L E C T I O N  I N F O R M AT I O N

R V  PA R K I N G
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JW & Associates PLLC
Certified Public Accountants and Advisors

Specializing in Agriculture & Agri-Business
104 West Island Street, Colfax, WA • 509397-3461

Good Luck Shooters!

509397-4418 (fax) • jwebber@jwassociatesonline.com
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This tournament shall be conducted in accordance with the rules and 
regulations of the:

AMATEUR TRAPSHOOTING ASSOCIATION
This is an invitational tournament and the management reserves the 
authority to reject, refund or disqualify any contestant who, in its 
judgement, interferes with the conduct, accuracy or sportsmanship of 
the shoot.  Likewise, the management may exercise the right to change 
or modify this program in whole or in part.

NO UNAUTHORIZED SETTING OF TRAPS!
No soliciting on club grounds without a permit.

VIOLATORS MAY BE EXPELLED.
WATCH YOUR SCORE - it cannot be changed after leaving the shooting 
post.  Your score will be called at the end of each five targets.

All purse, options, and special event purses will be paid with one check on 
completion of the shoot.  All checks over $600 will not be issued without 
a W-9.

 All persons who enter this shoot have access to the payoff sheet for all 
four days at www.shootwsta.com (Adopted by WSTA 6/71) 

All amateur shooters including Non-Residents are eligible for event 
purses unless otherwise posted in the program.

SHOOT OFFS
See individual event pages for detailed information.

R U L E S

Grievance 
	 ATA Delegate	 Bob McLendon - Chair
	 1st Alternate	 Roger Clouse
	 2nd Alternate	 Sean Lewis
		  Jim Dahmen
		  Bill Whitman
		  Jessica Pelissier
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NOTICE
Thursday and Friday 

event start time 9:00am
Saturday and Sunday 

event start time
8:00am

June 20-22, 2025
Friday: PITA WDL Doubles Marathon
Saturday: Singles, Handicap, Doubles

Sunday: Singles and Handicap
PITA Magnums on Handicap events  

Saturday and Sunday

RV water and power hookups available. 
Wenatchee Gun Club

13104 US-2
East Wenatchee, WA 98802

WENATCHEE GUN CLUB
PITA Shoots
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J. SPECIAL CATEGORIES
All Ladies, Sub-Juniors, Junior, Junior Gold, Veterans, and Senior-Vets must declare 
their special category at the time of classification in any registered tournament if they 
wish to compete as a category shooter.  Without such declaration, the contestant will 
not be allowed to compete for the applicable category trophy.  No contestant will be 
allowed to declare or change a special declaration after firing his/her first shot.  The 
only exception to this rule will be to correct an ATA classification error.  The following 
rules apply to shooters who have declared a special category.  At all tournaments 
where All American points will be awarded in any event, shooters may declare only 
one (1) category (i.e. Lady I, Lady II, Sub-Junior, Junior, Junior Gold, Sub Veteran, or 
Senior Veteran)  Note:  Chair shooters are exempt from this rule.

1.	 A female shooter, who has not reached her 55th birthday, may 
declare Lady I.

2.	 A female shooter, who has reached her 55th birthday, may 
declare Lady II.

3.	 A shooter who has not reached his/her 15th birthday may 
declare Sub-Junior.

4.	 A shooter who is 15 but has not reached his/her 18th birthday 
may declare as Junior.

5.	 A shooter who is 18 but has not reached his/her 23rd birthday 
may declare as Junior Gold.

6.  A shooter who is 55 but not reached his/her 65th birthday 
may declare as a Sub Veteran.

7.  A shooter who is 65 but not reached his/her 70th birthday may 
declare as a Veteran.

8.  A shooter who is 70 years of age and older may declare as   
	 Senior Veteran.

This rule does not supercede paragraph 10

9.  	 Age based categories are established on the birthday of the shooter.  For 
purposes of determining age category for HOA and HAA awards the 
category declared by the participant on the first day he/she shoots shall 
be used.  

10.	 Shooters who become eligible for new age based categories during the 
target year may elect to continue to compete in the previous category for 
the remainder of that target year.  (For example, a shooter reaching age 70 
may elect to continue to shoot as a Veteran for the remainder of the current 
target year.)  However, once a shooter has elected to move to the new 
category that decision is irrevocable and he/she may not again declare 
eligibility for the previous category.  Junior shooters reaching the age of 18 
may continue to declare Junior category for the remainder of the current 
target year.

R U L E S
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Coulee City Sportsmen's Club
Invites You To The 7th Annual

Tumbleweed Grand 

May 3, 2025
10846 Road 36 Northeast 
Coulee City, WA 99115

$2700

Guaranteed

Money

$950 INTROPHIES 

MARLIN
GUN CLUB

 Sagebrush Shootout Sagebrush Shootout
May 4, 2025May 4, 2025
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ALLA WALLA GUN CLUB

12/8/’24

Welcome To... 

• • 2025 Schedule •2025 Schedule •
• MARCH 16— Last sunday of Camas CLub shoot

•MARCH 20-23— CAMAS PRAIRIE HANDICAPCAMAS PRAIRIE HANDICAP

•MAY 25— 60 bird ContinentaL styLe buddy shoot*

• June 22— 50 bird money shoot (5-stand/sporting)*

• JUNE 26-29— WSTA STATE SHOOT (WSTA STATE SHOOT (ATA, PITA CrossATA, PITA Cross))

• JULY 27— 50 bird 5-stand money shoot (format pending)*

• AUGUST 24— 50 bird money shoot (format pending)*

•SEPTEMBER 19— Nightime Sausage ShootNightime Sausage Shoot (6:30 pm) (6:30 pm)

•september 19-21— hi-yu indians fun shoothi-yu indians fun shoot

•OCTOBER 26— Hill’s Meats baCon shoot*

•NOVEMBER 16—thanksgiving turkey shoot*

•DECEMBER 6 (Sat.)(Sat.)  — home made breakfast sausage *

Get InformatIon for all these shoots By CallInG 541•969•7913
or on the weB http://wallawallagunclub.com

* Starting Time On Meat Shoots is 9:00 am Sign-up / 9:30 am Shoot
Note: Meat prizes subject to substitution as market dictates.

All Dates Subject To Change. Call Before You Drive!

WALLA WALLA WALLA WALLA 
GUN CLUBGUN CLUB
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All Singles & Handicap events will be shot 25 per trap, 4 trap banks.  
All Doubles events will be shot 25 pairs per trap, 2 trap banks.

16 YARD
This years average or the last 500 targets, whichever is highest.

16 YARD CLASSIFICATION
	 97.0 and over...................................................... AA
	 94 and under 97....................................................A
	 91 and Under 94.................................................... B
	 88 and under 91....................................................C
	 Under 88.................................................................D

DOUBLES CLASSIFICATION
	 93 and over......................................................... AA
	 89 and under 93...................................................A
	 85 and Under 89................................................... B
	 78 and under 85....................................................C
	 Under 78.................................................................D

HANDICAP
A shooter whose handicap yardage is greater in the  

P.I.T.A. than in the A.T.A. will be required to shoot the greater of the 
two yardages. Both cards must be shown.

A.T.A. REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE
This certifies that the Walla Walla Gun Club has been authorized to hold 
the Washington State Championships, a Registered shoot at Walla Walla, 

Washington on June 26-29, 2025.

AMATEUR TRAPSHOOTING ASSOCIATION
Cross registration with the Pacific International Trapshooting Association 

is welcomed and encouraged.

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N S
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THURSDAY
June 26, 2025

9:00 a.m.

EVENT #1
Preliminary

Singles

2025 High Over All will include  
Events 1 through 10 

A.T.A. Daily Fees – $4.00

	 Targets & Trophies.....................................$42.00
	 W.S.T.A. Fee................................................... $2.00
	 Lewis Purse 3 Classes 60% / 40%..........$15.00
	 Class Purse 60% / 40% High Gun...........$10.00

EVENT TROPHIES
In State Winner, Out of State Winner.
All Classes and Categories are open.

All ties carried over.
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THURSDAY
June 26, 2025

EVENT #2
Preliminary
Handicap 

EVENT TROPHIES
In State Winner, Out of State Winner.

All Categories are open.

All ties shot off.

Targets & Trophies..........................................................$42.00
W.S.T.A. Fee......................................................................... $2.00
25 Option  100%...............................................................$10.00
50 Option  60% / 40%.....................................................$21.00
50/50 Purse.......................................................................$10.00
25%-15%-10% / 25%-15%-10%
Lewis Purse 3 Classes 60% / 40%...............................$15.00
Jackpot Lewis 4 Groups 1 Pay 100%...............................$25.00
Yardage Purse 60% / 40% High Gun...........................$10.00
(19 - 21) (22 - 24) (25 - 27)
Hall of Fame Lewis 70%/30%........................................$15.00



26

1105 Depot St
Colton, WA 99113

509-229-3791

133202 State Route 26
Colfax, WA 99111

509-397-3421

IDEAS TO GROW WITH®

Jim Larson Rock

Good Luck 
Shooters!
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Your Choice for Precision Sport Optics • Decot and Others
* Exciting NEW Tints*

Office
3221 W. Kennewick Ave. • Kennewick, WA  99336

509-783-3986 • Fax 509-736-3918
www.laurawinkel.com

AAllll  AAmmeerriiccaann

22000011--22001144

TTwwiinn  RRiivveerrss
      ppttiiccaall

Laura Wynecoop Winkel, O.D.
Optometric Physician

For your marketing needs on
Soft White Wheat, DNS,
Barley, and Soft White Club.

(509) 397-9239
(800) 424-5056

Deliveries to 
Pomeroy Grain Growers 
Central Ferry

Good Luck Shooters!
from

Farm Commodities

Eric Smith
(509) 397-9239
(800) 424-5056

For your marketing needs on
Soft White Wheat, DNS,
Barley, S W Club, and HRW.

Your Choice for Precision Sport Optics • Decot and Others
* Exciting NEW Tints*

Office
3221 W. Kennewick Ave. • Kennewick, WA  99336

509-783-3986 • Fax 509-736-3918
www.laurawinkel.com

AAllll  AAmmeerriiccaann

22000011--22001144

TTwwiinn  RRiivveerrss
      ppttiiccaall

Laura Wynecoop Winkel, O.D.
Optometric Physician

For your marketing needs on
Soft White Wheat, DNS,
Barley, and Soft White Club.

(509) 397-9239
(800) 424-5056

Deliveries to 
Pomeroy Grain Growers 
Central Ferry

Good Luck Shooters!
from

Farm CommoditiesPomeroy Grain Growers
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THURSDAY
June 26, 2025

EVENT #3
Preliminary 

Doubles

Targets & Trophies............................................................$42.00

W.S.T.A. Fee	.......................................................................... $2.00

Lewis Purse 3 Classes - 60% / 40%...............................$15.00

Class Purse 60% / 40% High Gun..................................$10.00

EVENT TROPHIES
In State Winner, Out of State Winner.
All Classes and Categories are open.

All ties shot off.
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Your team at Arnone Wealth Management 
is proud of our legacy of helping clients 
achieve the financial goals and milestones 
that matter most to them.

Good luck to all the competitors who share 
our commitment to excellence and the drive 
to perform at the highest-level. 

Proud supporter of the 
Washington State Trapshooting 
Association Championships

From L to R: Sherry Rigney, senior branch office administrator; Nicole Malm, senior branch office 
administrator; Scott W. Arnone, financial advisor; Trevor E. Arnone, financial advisor; Brady S. Arnone, 
financial advisor; Debra Gill, senior branch office administrator; Jeremy Druffel, financial advisor; 
Dena Brigham, senior branch office administrator.

Arnone Wealth Management

Edward Jones - Member SIPC

Arnone Wealth Management  |  302 Fifth St., Suite 1, Clarkston, WA 99403  |  509-758-8119 

 Our 
target 
is your 
future.

DSM-19456-A-E-AD-1 EXP 31 JUL 2026 © 2025 EDWARD D. JONES & CO., L.P. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. AECSPAD
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FRIDAY
June 27, 2025

9:00 a.m.

EVENT #4
  John Mullins

Doubles
Sponsored by 

 Arnone Wealth Management

A.T.A. Daily Fees – $4.00

Targets & Trophies............................................................$42.00

W.S.T.A. Fee	.......................................................................... $2.00

Lewis Purse 3 Classes - 60% / 40%...............................$15.00

Class Purse 60% / 40% High Gun..................................$10.00

EVENT TROPHIES
In State Winner, In State Runner-Up, Out of State Winner.

All Classes and Categories are open.

All ties carried over.
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Good  Luck
Shooters!

spokanegunclub.com

WHAT IS YOUR HEARING AND
EYESIGHT WORTH?
LET US HELP PROTECT YOUR HEARING AND EYESIGHT
WITH OUR CUSTOM PRODUCTS!

SHOOTING
GLASSES IN
STOCK,
INCLUDING THE
NEW RIACT
LENSES!

RE Ranger

Our Company

208-967-6676
www.db-down.com

CUSTOM EAR PLUGS
START TO FINISH IN

ABOUT AN HOUR AND
STARTING AT ONLY

$75!
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FRIDAY
June 27, 2025

EVENT #5
Travis Iksic  

Singles
In Memory of Steve Smith
Sponsored by his Family

Targets & Trophies............................................................$42.00

W.S.T.A. Fee	.......................................................................... $2.00

Lewis Purse 3 Classes - 60% / 40%...............................$15.00

Class Purse 60% / 40% High Gun..................................$10.00

EVENT TROPHIES
In State Winner, In State Runner-Up, Out of State Winner.

All Classes and Categories are open.

All ties carried over.
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CHIPMANTAYLOR.COM    (509) 334-3555 PULLMAN, WA

Colfax 509-397-3961
Pullman 509-334-3610
rollinghillseyecare.com

Now o	ering DECOT HY-WYD sports glasses!



37



38



39

FRIDAY
June 27, 2025

EVENT #6
 Travis Iksic
Handicap
Sponsored by 

 CCI Speer

Targets & Trophies..........................................................$42.00
W.S.T.A. Fee......................................................................... $2.00
25 Option  100%...............................................................$10.00
50 Option  60% / 40%.....................................................$21.00
50/50 Purse.......................................................................$10.00
25%-15%-10% / 25%-15%-10%
Lewis Purse 3 Classes 60% / 40%...............................$15.00
Jackpot Lewis 4 Groups 1 Pay 100%...........................$25.00
Yardage Purse 60% / 40% High Gun...........................$10.00
(19 - 21) (22 - 24) (25 - 27)

EVENT TROPHIES
In State Winner, In State Runner-Up, Out of State Winner.

All Categories are open.

All ties shot off.
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A diverse company with many locations to serve your needs!
BULK FUEL & PREMIUM LUBRICANTS

FUEL DELIVERY: 
Pullman Area .................................................................. Arlin Meyer 509-336-0166
Colfax, Dusty and St. John Areas ...................................Sean Lewis 509-330-4139

Pomeroy Area ..............................................................Jared Diggs 509-336-0166
TANKER LOADS STRAIGHT TO YOUR FARM/BUSINESS

Sean Lewis ....................................... 509-330-4139 slewis@fourstarsupplyinc.com
Chuck Redmon .............................509-592-7723 credmon@fourstarsupplyinc.com

AUTO REPAIR & TIRES

A wide supply of bearings & supplies for your agricultural & industrial needs
Roller chain and sprockets Electric motors Specialty lubricants
Belts and pulleys Pillow blocks for all applications
Darwin Hendrickson ................509-332-2511 dhendrickson@fourstarsupplyinc.com

WASHINGTON
Colfax
Dusty

Pomeroy
Pullman
St. John
IDAHO
Potlatch

24-HOUR FUELING

Colfax Area ....................509-397-4912 Pomeroy Area ............... 509-843-3693

WASHINGTON 
Colfax 509-397-4324
Dusty 509-549-3377

Pomeroy 509-843-3693
Pullman 509-332-2511

IDAHO
Potlatch 208-875-1251

FARM STORES

ARGONOMY & CUSTOM APPLICATION

Colfax: Lee Brackett ................... 509-596-2612 lbrackett@foustarsupplyinc.com

St. John: Ira Smithpeter ............ 509-724-9713 ismithpeter@fourstarsupplyinc.com
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SATURDAY
June 28, 2025

8:00 a.m.

EVENT #7
WA State  

Championship  
200 Singles

Sponsored by
Four Star Supply

A.T.A. Daily Fees – $4.00
Targets & Trophies................................................................$84.00

W.S.T.A. Fee.............................................................................. $4.00

Lewis Purse 3 Classes 60% / 40%....................................$30.00

Class Purse 60% / 40% High Gun.....................................$20.00

Lewis Purse 3 Classes 60% / 40%..................................$15.00 (each 100)

Added Money - $1500
$300 each class

1st – $125 • 2nd – $75 • 3rd – $60 • 4th – $40

Washington Residents
WA State Champion, WA State Runner-Up, WA State Champion & Runner-Up 

for each Class. WA State Champion & Runner-Up for each Category.
WA State Husband & Wife, WA State Parent & Child.

Out of State
Out of State Champion, Out of State Champion for each Class & Category.

All ties shot off.
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Washington State 
Trapshooting 
Hall of Fame
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1976	 Arnold Reigger
1976	 Pat Wilson
1976	 Rex Miles
1976	 Curt Haskins
1976	 Ray O’Conner
1976	 Elmer Morlan
1977	 Frank Stoop
1977	 Stan Brock
1977	 John Oestreich
1977	 A.D. Branscom
1978	 Ivan Calvert
1978	 Norm Bircher
1978	 Gene Arnold
1980	 Chuck Lobdell
1982	 Howard Jorgensen
1983	 Marvin Hergert
1984	 Jerry Larson
1986	 Charles “Bud” Phipps
1986	 D.V. White
1989	 Ed Beck
1990	 Al Ljutic
1990	 Nadine Ljutic
1990	 Josef Ljutic
1991	 Roy Tiegs
1991	 Tony Williams
1991	 Robert Loper
1992	 Gary Gasaway
1992	 B.J. Alley
1992	 Bob Schneider Sr.
1993	 Joe Starkey
1993	 Elton Brown
1994	 Jack Miller	
1994	 Marv Sims
1995	 Stan Wright
1995	 Bill & Nyla Johnson

1996	 Joe Webster
1997	 Ken Jones
1998	 Betty Phipps
1998	 Ernie Witte
1999 	 Gordon Jorgensen
1999	 Danny Kirkland
2000	 Del Standerfer
2000	 Terry Morgan
2001	 John McDonald
2002	 Robert Erickson
2004	 Laura Winkel
2004	 Gary Hammons
2005	 Doug Starkel
2006	 Gerry & Kristi Williams
2006	 Mike Scharbach
2007	 Jim Schell
2007	 Marvin Greenwalt
2008	 Rich Evans
2008	 Bill Scheuerman
2009	 Darel & Teresa Kohn
2010	 Gerald R. Moro
2012	 Bob McLendon
2013	 Danny Williams
2014	 Bill Kingsley
2014	 George Seubert
2015	 Bob Fasbender
2016	 Larry Bunch
2016	 Pat Thomson
2017	 Susan Nattrass
2019	 Jim Dahmen
2022 	 Mark Iksic
2022 	 Travis Iksic
2023	 Art Fenton
2025	 Mark Vandeweghe

Washington State 
Trapshooting 
Hall of Fame
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SATURDAY
June 28, 2025

EVENT #8
President’s 
Handicap
Sponsored by 

the family of Steve Simon

Targets & Trophies............................................................................ $42.00
W.S.T.A. Fee...........................................................................................$2.00
25 Option  100%................................................................................. $10.00
50 Option 60% / 40%........................................................................ $21.00
50/50 Purse......................................................................................... $10.00
25%-15%-10% / 25%-15%-10%
Lewis Purse 3 Classes 60%/40%
Jackpot Lewis 4 Groups 1 Pay 100%............................................ $25.00
The Big Dog Option, 100% to Top Score.................................... $25.00
Yardage Purse 60% / 40% High Gun............................................ $10.00
(19 - 21) (22 - 24) (25 - 27)
WSTA HOF Lewis 60% / 40%.......................................................... $15.00
WSTA Magnum................................................................................... $18.00

EVENT TROPHIES
In State Winner, In State Runner-Up, Out of State Winner.

All Categories are open.

All ties shot off.
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High Mountain 
Construction

For all your Drilling and Blasting Needs

Serving all the Northwest including Alaska

Call Mike Seubert
(509) 338-0355
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SUNDAY
June 29, 2025

8:00 a.m.
EVENT #9

WA State 
Championship

Doubles
 Sponsored by  

High Mountain Construction

	 Targets & Trophies.....................................$42.00

	 W.S.T.A. Fee................................................... $2.00

	 Lewis Purse 3 Classes 60%/40%............$15.00

	 Class Purse 60%/40% High Gun.............$10.00

Added Money – $1000
$200 each class 

1st – $100 • 2nd – $60 • 3rd – $40
Washington Residents

WA State Champion, WA State Runner-Up, WA State Champion & Runner-Up 
for each Class, WA State Champion & Runner-Up for each Category.

Out of State:
Out of State Champion, Out of State Champion for each Class & Category.

All ties shot off.
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SUNDAY
June 29, 2025

EVENT #10
WA State 

Championship 
Handicap
Sponsored by 

Jones Truck & Implement

	
	 Targets & Trophies..................................................... $42.00
	 W.S.T.A. Fee....................................................................$2.00
	 25 Option  100%.......................................................... $10.00
	 50 Option 60% / 40%................................................. $21.00
	 50/50 Purse.................................................................. $10.00
	 25%-15%-10% / 25%-15%-10%
	 Lewis Purse 3 Classes 60% / 40%
	 Jackpot Lewis 4 Groups 1 Pay 100%..................... $25.00
	 The Big Dog Option, 100% to Top Score............. $25.00
	 Yardage Purse 60%/40% High Gun........................ $10.00
	 (19 - 21) (22 - 24) (25 - 27)
	 WSTA HOF Lewis 60% / 40%................................... $15.00
	 WSTA Magnum............................................................ $18.00

Added Money – $2500
1st – $700 • 2nd – $500 • 3rd – $400 • 4th – $300

5th-8th – $150

Washington Residents
 In State Champion, In State Runner Up, In State 3rd-8th Place, In State 

Champion & Runner-Up for each Category.

Out of State:
Out of State Champion, Out of State Runner-Up, Out of State Category Champions.

All ties shot off. 
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Rod Hubner Farms

 

208-324-8000 
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HIGH OVER ALL
Washington Residents

  In-State Champion and In-State Runner-Up
 

Non Residents  
Out of State Champion

 
All Classes and Categories are open (Events 1-10)

HIGH ALL AROUND
Washington Residents

  In-State Champion, In-State Runner-Up, In State Champion
for each Class & Category

 
Non Residents  

Out of State Champion, Out of State Runner Up, Out of State Champion for 
each Class & Category

(Events 7, 9, and 10)

Other Prizes
& Trophies
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	 Targets		  Average
Travis Iksic	 2500		  98.72%
TJ Main	 2600		  97.85%
John Mullins	 4100		  97.76%
Kenneth Evans	 3000		  97.47%
Eric Thompson	 2000		  97.25%

	 Targets		  Average
Travis Iksic	 2300		  94.22%
Kenneth Evans	 3000		  92.07%
TJ Main	 2600		  91.96%
Carson Schlimmer	 5150		  90.97%
Mark Vandeweghe	 1700		  88.94%

	 Targets		  Average
John Mullins	 3000		  97.10%
Travis Iksic	 1900		  95.58%
TJ Main	 2100		  95.00%
Carson Schlimmer	 3900		  92.79%
Kenneth Evans	 2600		  92.23%

2024 High Average Shooters
Requirements are as follows:

• 2000 16 Yard Targets • 1500 Handicap Targets 
•1000 Doubles Targets

S I N G L E S

H A N D I C A P

D O U B L E S
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1942 
1943 
1941 
1946 
1947 
1948 
1949 
1950 
1951 
1952 
1953 
19-5-4 
1955 
19>6 
19;7 
19;8
19;9 
1960 
1961 
1962 
196}
1964 
196, 
1966 
1967
1968 
1969 
1970 
1971 
1972 
197} 
1974 
197S 
1976 
1m 
1978 
1979 
1980 
1981 
1982 
198} 
1984 
198, 
1986 
1987 
1988 
1989 
1990 
1991 
1992 
199} 
1994 
199, 
1996 
1997 
1998 
1999 
2000 
2001 
2002 
200} 
2004 
200, 
2006 
2007 
2008 
2009 
2010 
2011 

Ladies Singles 
Jrene Nugent . ... 8, 
Mrs. O'Conner ... 89 
Mrs. O'Conner .. .41 
Jean Egbers ... . .. 90 
GoLdie McDov.-eU ... 9} 
GoLdie McDov.-eU ... 96 
Corinne Farrell .. 96 
Joyce VanAirsdaJe .18, 
Mrs. Johnson .. .192 
GoLdie McDov.-eU .187 
Goldie McDov.-eU .190 
Mrs. Johnson .. .177 
NSR 
Joyce VanAjrsdaJe. .192 
MyrtJe Winslow .176 
Peggy Smith ... .176 
GoJdie McDov.-ell ........ 174 
Ruth Ray ........ 191 
Ruth Ray .194 
Ruth Ray ........ 194 
Muriel Haskins . . ....... 191 
fa'clyn Anderson ........ 187 
fa'clyn Anderson ........ 192 
fa'clyn Anderson ........ 189 
Dorothy Lynn .. . ....... 192 
Dorothy Lynn .. . ...... 192 
Nadine Ljutic ... . ...... 18, 
Nadine Ljutic ... . ...... 19, 
Dorothy Lynn .. . ...... 189 
Nadine Ljutic ... . ...... 19} 
Nadine Ljutic .... . ...... 194 
Nyla Johnson .... . ...... 189 
Nadine Ljutic .... . ...... 198 
Nadine Ljutic .... . ...... 194 
Nyla Johnson .... . ...... 194 
Nadine Ljutic .... . ...... 197 
Betty Phipps ..... . ...... 194 
Betty Phipps ..... . ..... 196 
Nyla Johnson .... . ..... 194 
Nadine Ljutic .... . ..... 195 
Barbra Hauser ... . ..... 194 
Nyla Johnson .... . ..... 196 
Nadine Ljutic .... . ..... 19} 
Nyla Johnson ...... . .... 197 
Betty Phipps ....... . .... 196 
Kristi WUJiams .... . .... 198 
Kristi WilJiams .... . .... 197 
Kristi WilJiams .... . .... 199 
Kristi WilJiams .... . .... 198 
Nyla Johnson ..... 198 
Teresa Kohn ..... I!>! 
Caro)e Morrison ... . .... 19; 
Nyla Johnson ..... 197 
Kristi Williams ..... 196 
B•tty Phipps ..... 197 
Susan Nattrass . .... 196 
Betty Phipps ..... 197 
Susan Nattrass ..... 197 
La ura Winkel ..... 199 
HoUyN'rreU ..... 196 
Kristi Williams ..... 199 
Teresa Kohn ..... 196 
Kristi Williams .... . .. 196 
Linda Bergstresser . . .. 199 
Kristi Williams .... . .. 199 
Teresa Kohn ... 197 
Dr  Laura Winkel ... . .. 197 
Dr Laura Winkel ... . .. 199 
Dr Laura Winkel ..... . .. 197 

2-012 
2-0U 
2-014 
2-0IS 
2-016 

2-012 
2-01} 
2014  
201> 
2016  

Ladies I Singles 
Dr laura Winkel 
Dr laura Winkel 
Dr. Laura Winkel 
Dr. laura Winkel 
Jessica Geis.wnger 

....... 197 

....... 194 
....... 197 
....... 19, 
.. l87X200 

Ladies II Singles 
Linda Bergstrei»er 
Teresa Kolin ..... . 

..... 198 

. .... 196 
Susan Nattrass ..... . . ... 192 
Linda Berp;stresser . 
Teresa Re6o ...... . 

. .... 19; 

. .... 193 

69 
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2025 Registered Shoots 

Silver Shoot June 7 & 8 
Western Zone Shoot July 18-20

Fall Shoot Sept. 21
Turkey Shoot Nov. 29

Rosauers Supermarket 
 

632 N. Main Colfax, WA  99111 

509-397-4651 

Open 6am-11pm 

 

Scratch Bakery 

Produce/Floral 

Service Deli 

Meat 

Grocery 

General Merchandise 

COLTON GUN CLUB
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L A D Y  I
	 Shot At	 Average

Shara Green	 2600	 91.62%
Stacy Peery	 4600	 90.87%
Brittany Marshall	 3300	 87.39%
Barbara Carlson	 2700	 78.93%

L A D Y  I I
Dr. Laura Winkel	 3500	 94.89%
Tina Main	 2600	 94.58%
Holly Ledgerwood	 1700	 92.47%
Margaret Kinzel	 1650	 84.42%

S U B  J U N I O R
Russell Johnson III	 2200	 78.50%

J U N I O R
Roland Thompson	 2500	 95.60%

J U N I O R  G O L D
Colton Thompson	 1500	 94.33%

S U B  V E T E R A N
	 Shot At	 Average

Mark Vandeweghe	 1800	 96.28%
Scott Moore	 3800	 96.00%
Roger Clouse	 1600	 94.00%
Brian James	 2900	 93.07%
Alan Schlimmer	 4000	 93.05%

V E T E R A N
Mike Moore	 1500	 95.60%
Richard Evans	 1800	 93.78%
George Suebert	 5800	 93.74%
Richard Gillman	 3000	 93.67%
Tom Olesen	 1600	 92.87%

S R .  V E T E R A N
Rodney Hubner	 2400	 95.17%
Arthur Fenton	 3900	 94.69%
George Melby	 2600	 94.69%
Joel Ball	 2100	 94.38%
Eric Olson	 1775	 93.97%

2024 High Category Averages
Lady I, Lady II, Sub Junior, Junior, Junior Gold, Sub Veteran,  

Veteran, & Senior Veteran. 
• 1500 Singles Target Minimum Requirement
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Cont. Lic. ALLFAFS967NR

Custom 
Metal 

Fabrication 
On-site 
& Shop 
Welding

Custom 
Metal 

Fabrication 
On-site 
& Shop 
Welding

(509) 334-1905
3610 NE Airport Dr

Bldg A
Pullman, WA

(509) 334-1905
3610 NE Airport Dr

Bldg A
Pullman, WA

Sam BarnerSam Barner
Austin ZaringAustin Zaring
BIll ChristianBIll Christian

PAT TULLY  |  509.635.0512
GARFIELD, WA  |  WWW.SLICKSLIDE.NET

HOME OF THE 
SLICK SLIDE RECOIL SYSTEM

TULLY’S TULLY’S GUNSMITHINGGUNSMITHING
AND LEATHER SHOOTING SUPPLIES

INSURED
FFL
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Washington State
83rd Annual WSTA Champions

CHAMPION	
Travis Iksic		  198 x 200
RUNNER UP	
TJ Main		  197 x 200
LADY I CHAMPION	
Rachel Kennedy		  186 x 200
LADY II CHAMPION	
Dr. Laura Winkel		  189 x 200
SUB JUNIOR CHAMPION	
Conrad Bauer		  176 x 200
JUNIOR CHAMPION	
Samuel Weiland		  185 x 200
JUNIOR GOLD CHAMPION	
Rosetta Renwick		  176 x 200
SUB VETERAN CHAMPION	
John Klingele		  192 x 200
VETERAN CHAMPION	
George Seubert		  190 x 200
SENIOR VETERAN CHAMPION	
Mark Iksic		  197 x 200

CHAMPION	
Travis Iksic		  97 x 100
RUNNER UP	
Mark Vandeweghe		  93 x 100

CHAMPION	
John Mullins		  97 x 100
RUNNER UP	
Travis Iksic		  95 x 100

CHAMPION	
Travis Iksic		  390 x 400

CHAMPION	
Travis Iksic		 1054 x 1100

S I N G L E S H A N D I C A P

D O U B L E S

HIGH ALL AROUND

HIGH OVERALL

The WSTA is happy to invite our Canadian 
friends to attend our Championships!
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Specializing in your retirement & life insurance needs.
Nick Bates 

(704) 564-5092
BatesLife@gmail.com



61Akers Logging, Inc.
Selective Logging • Free Appraisals

Gale Akers

SPOKANE
231-5811

23968 S. Weller RD

Worley, ID 83876-8618

(208) 231-5811

   

FAX (208) 231-5801

December
14th, 2025
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Get connected at www.almotagrain.com  
or get the free Almota Elevator (Bushel App)  

in your app store
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Washington State
Past Champions

S I N G L E S
1942	 Guy Chiesman	 194
1943	 Allen Barnes	 97x100
1944	 H.D. McEldowney	 50x50
1946	 Art Meehan	 196
1947	 W.D. Meyerhof	 199
1948	 Les Peck	 198
1949	 Bill Meyerhoff	 198
1950	 Arnold Reigger	 199
1951	 Arlie Stingley	 196
1952	 Arnold Reigger	 199
1953	 Delmar White	 198
1954	 Stan Brock	 198
1955	 J.D. Bateman	 197
1956	 Lyle Hosier	 198
1957	 Howard Jorgensen	 196
1958	 Marvin Hergert	 199
1959	 Arnold Reigger	 199
1960	 Arnold Reigger	 199
1961	 Stan Brock	 199
1962	 Marvin Hergert	 196
1963	 L.E. Babcock	 197
1964	 John Oestreich	 196
1965	 John Oestreich	 200
1966	 Don Palmer	 194
1967	 J.M. Burden	 199
1968	 Arnold Reigger	 200
1969	 Gerry Williams	 196
1970	 Elmer Morlan	 200
1971	 John Oestreich	 197
1972	 Joe Ljutic	 199
1973	 Elmer Morlan	 198
1974	 A.D. Branscom	 199
1975	 Roy Hoffman	 199
1976	 Ken Ramble	 199
1977	 Tony Williams	 199
1978	 Tony Williams	 200
1979	 Bob Loper	 200
1980	 John M. Herie	 199

1981	 Delbert Wynecoop	 199
1982	 Joe Ljutic	 200
1983	 Bob Loper	 200
1984	 Joe Ljutic	 200
1985	 James Miller	 200
1986	 Billy Ives	 200
1987	 Joe Ljutic	 199
1988	 John Chambers	 200
1989	 Dan Kirkland	 200
1990	 Jack Miller, Jr.	 199
1991	 Glen Yarroll	 200
1992	 Glen Yarroll	 200
1993	 Marv Sims	 199
1994	 Dan Kirkland	 199
1995	 Terry Morgan	 200
1996	 Joe Starkey	 200
1997	 Marv Sims	 199
1998	 Betty Phipps	 199
1999	 Josef Ljutic	 200
2000	 Mark Vandeweghe	 200
2001	 Justin Avey	 200
2002	 Mike Scharbach	 200
2003	 Josef Ljutic	 200
2004	 Marvin Sims	 199
2005	 Gary Hammons	 200
2006	 Marvin Sims	 199
2007	 Mike Scharbach	 200
2008	 Cody Dormaier	 199
2009	 David Teesdale	 200
2010	 Danny Williams	 200
2011	 Mike Scharbach	 199
2012	 Travis Iksic	 199
2013	 Mike Scharbach	 200
2014	 Cody Dormaier	 200
2015	 Travis Iksic	 200
2016	 Jacob Turner	 199
2017	 Travis Iksic 	 199
2018	 Mark Iksic	 200
2019	 Mike Scharbach	 200
2021	 Gage Wade Huber	 200x200
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2022	 Travis Iksic	 199x200
2023	 Kenneth Evans	 200x200
2024	 Travis Iksic	 198x200

H A N D I C A P

1942	 A.D. Carstens	 93
1943	 Art Meehan 	 48x50
1944	 Val Preston	 48x50
1946	 Earl Colson	 99
1947	 Carl Mcdowell	 98
1948	 L. Walsh	 96
1949	 L.L. Russell	 99
1950	 L.W. Warner	 99
1951	 L.L. Russell	 97
1952	 Al Bauman	 97
1953	 Arnold Reigger	 97
1954	 Jack Miller	 94
1955	 Bill Boub	 95
1956	 Bill Loomis	 97
1957	 Ed Humphrey	 95
1958	 Shirley Irwin	 98
1959	 Jim Sanders	 95
1960	 Arnold Reigger	 98
1961	 C.W. Reavis	 97
1962	 Virgil Krause	 96
1963	 Virgil Poppe	 98
1964	 Jack Miller, Jr. 	 96
1965	 Peter Ingram	 99
1966	 Sam Grantham	 97
1967	 R.W. Kelly	 96
1968	 Richard Story	 97
1969	 Ron Bresken	 97
1970	 Kim Smith	 99
1971	 Bobby Alley, Jr.	 99
1972	 Chancey Crowell	 96
1973	 Wayne Klingele	 97
1974	 Frank Hoyt, Jr. 	 98
1975	 Dick Wheelhouse	 96
1976	 Harold Evans	 99
1977	 Linda Schneider	 98
1978	 Graydon Painter	 99
1979	 Rand Schiltz	 99
1980	 Bob Loper	 99
1981	 Rod Saddler	 97
1982	 Glen Hansens	 98
1983	 Del Standerfer	 98

1984	 Kevin Kramer	 97
1985	 Ray McPherson	 97
1986	 John Chambers	 97
1987	 Gary Hammons	 98
1988	 Jereme Greenway	 98
1989	 Joe Ljutic	 99
1990	 Chris Jorgensen	 98
1991	 Chris Ramsey	 98
1992	 Gary Hammons	 99
1993	 Bill Korfhage	 97
1994	 Mike Groves	 97
1995	 Darel Kohn	 98
1996	 Joe Starkey	 98
1997	 Joe Ljutic	 98
1998	 Robert Erickson	 98
1999	 Roger Lybecker	 98
2000	 Mark Vandeweghe	 97
2001	 Jerry Blair	 97
2002	 Richard Evans	 98
2003	 Jared Praetorius	 99
2004	 Danny Kirkland	 97
2005	 Bill Kingsley	 99
2006	 Robert Erickson	 98
2007	 Dr. Laura Winkel	 99
2008	 Travis Iksic	 99
2009	 John Simmons	 99
2010	 Dustin Caldwell	 99
2011	 Travis Iksic	 97
2012	 Hunter Weitze	 97
2013	 Jesse Johnson	 97
2014	 Jeremy Calentine	 98
2015	 Travis Iksic	 98
2016	 Jim Douglas	 97
2017	 Garrett Schlimmer	 97
2018	 Travis Iksic	 99
2019	 Butch Johansen	 97
2021	 Carson Schlimmer 	 97x100
2022	 Travis Iksic	 97x100 
2023	 Carson Schlimmer	 98x100
2024	 Travis Iksic	 97x100

D O U B L E S
1942	 Earl Colsen, Jr	 92
1943	 Guy Chiesman	 46x50
1944	 Guy Chiesman	 23x24
1946	 L.J. Rohr	 48x50
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1947	 A.R. Amadon	 97
1948	 Earl Colson	 95
1949	 Bill Meyerhoff	 94
1950	 C.E. Forsberg	 97
1951	 LaVern Holstrom	 95
1952	 Arnold Reigger	 95
1953	 Arnold Reigger	 97
1954	 Stan Brock	 89
1955	 J.D. Batemen	 93
1956	 Elmer Morlan	 93
1957	 Elmer Morlan	 93
1958	 Elmer Morlan	 92
1959	 Marvin Hergert	 90
1960	 Arnold Reigger	 96
1961	 Elmer Morlan	 93
1962	 Elmer Morlan	 93
1963	 Bill Everhart	 97
1964	 Don Anderson	 94
1965	 Fred Amistoso	 96
1966	 Al Ljutic	 85
1967	 Arnold Reigger	 94
1968	 John Oestreich	 90
1969	 Ralph Gilbert	 96
1970	 Fred Wingard	 97
1971	 Roy Tiegs	 96
1972	 Dick Wheelhouse	 95
1973	 Hugh Bowie	 97
1974	 Joe Ljutic	 97
1975	 Joe Ljutic	 99
1976	 A.D. Branscom	 93
1977	 Chuck Roland	 97
1978	 Joe Ljutic	 94
1979	 Ken Jones	 96
1980	 Roy Tiegs	 98
1981	 Rand Schiltz	 95
1982	 Stan Wright	 97
1983	 Joe Ljutic	 99
1984	 Joe Ljutic	 98
1985	 Joe Ljutic	 100
1986	 Joe Ljutic	 100
1987	 Joe Ljutic	 99
1988	 Gary Hammons	 99
1989	 Ken Jones	 98
1990	 Marvin Sims	 99
1991	 Ken Jones	 98
1992	 Bill Mahnken	 100

1993	 Ken Jones	 99
1994	 Marvin Sims	 100
1995	 Bob Olson	 100
1996	 Stan Wright	 99
1997	 Art Fenton	 100
1998	 Joe Ljutic	 99
1999	 Rand Schiltz	 100
2000	 Robert Erickson	 100
2001	 Josef Ljutic	 100
2002	 Ernie Witte	 99
2003	 Howie Kubik	 100
2004	 Stanlee Dormaier	 99
2005	 Howie Kubik	 99
2006	 Doug Starkel	 100
2007	 Travis Iksic	 99
2008	 Bob McLendon	 98
2009	 Doug Starkel	 99
2010	 Mike Scharbach	 100
2011	 John Simmons	 100
2012	 Jacob Myre	 97
2013	 Travis Iksic	 99
2014	 Tom Gray	 100
2015	 Travis Iksic	 100
2016	 John Mullins	 99
2017	 John Mullins	 98
2018	 TJ Main	 99
2019	 John Mullins	 97
2021	 TJ Main 	 99x100 
2022	 Garrett Schlimmer	 99x100 
2023	 TJ Main	 99x100
2024	 John Mullins	 97 x 100

HIGH ALL AROUND
1942	 Earl Colson	 375
1943	 Art Meehan	 190x200
1944	 Guy Chiesman	 117x124
1946	 Earl Colson	 339x350
1947	 Earl Colson	 382
1948	 Earl Colson	 382
1949	 Bill Meyerhoff	 390
1950	 Arnold Reigger	 385
1951	 Arlie Stingley	 376
1952	 Arnold Reigger	 385
1953	 Arnold Reigger	 390
1954	 Arnold Reigger	 378
1955	 J.D. Bateman	 377
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1956	 Elmer Morlan	 374
1957	 Jim Sanders	 371
1958	 Marvin Hergert	 383
1959	 Arnold Reigger	 374
1960	 Arnold Reigger	 393
1961	 Stan Brock	 380
1962	 Marvin Hergert	 378
1963	 Bill Everhart	 386
1964	 Don Anderson	 375
1965	 Fred Amistoso	 384
1966	 Elmer Morlan	 370
1967	 Arnold Reigger	 380
1968	 Elmer Morlan	 370
1969	 Chas Lobdell	 379
1970	 Ed Volkman	 391
1971	 John Oestreich	 377
1972	 Howard Foos	 380
1973	 John Oestreich	 380
1974	 Paul Gilleland	 386
1975	 Joe Ljutic	 389
1976	 A.D. Branscom	 387
1977	 Hugh Bowie	 385
1978	 Ken Jones	 387
1979	 Randy Schlitz	 390
1980	 Bob Loper	 391
1981	 Ken Jones	 377
1982	 Joe Ljutic	 391
1983	 Joe Ljutic	 392
1984	 Joe Ljutic	 390
1985	 Joe Ljutic	 390
1986	 Joe Ljutic	 389
1987	 Joe Ljutic	 395
1988	 Jack Miller, Jr	 392
1989	 Joe Ljutic	 394
1990	 Mark Tegard	 392
1991	 Ken Jones	 392
1992	 Gary Hammons	 396
1993	 Marvin Sims	 392
1994	 Bill Scheuerman	 387
1995	 Darel Kohn	 392
1996	 Joe Starkey	 396
1997	 Marvin Sims	 394
1998	 Gary Hammons	 389
1999	 Josef Ljutic	 394
2000	 Mark Vandeweghe	 395
2001	 Ed Pipken	 389

2002	 Marvin Sims	 393
2003	 Mark Vandeweghe	 388
2004	 Danny Kirkland	 392
2005	 Bob McLendon	 395
2006	 Doug Starkel	 394
2007	 Bob McLendon	 394
2008	 Travis Iksic	 393
2009	 Doug Starkel	 393
2010	 Mike Scharbach	 392
2011	 John Simmons	 394
2012	 Travis Iksic	 393
2013	 Travis Iksic	 393
2014	 Ron Cram	 389
2015	 Travis Iksic	 398
2016	 Travis Iksic	 389
2017	 Travis Iksic	 393
2018	 TJ Main	 396
2019	 Jacob Turner	 387
2021	 TJ Main 	 392x400
2022	 Travis Iksic	 393x400
2023	 TJ Main	 392x400
2024	 Travis Iksic	 390x400

H I G H  O V E R A L L
1962	 Marvin Hergert	 668X700
1964	 John Ostreich	 661X700
1967	 Mike Floan	 658X700
1969	 Gerry Williams	 654X700
1970	 Ed Volkman	 677X700
1971	 Elmer Morlan	 665X700
1978	 Joe Ljutic	 659X700
1982	 Joe Ljutic	 679X700
1983	 Joe Ljutic	 679X700
1988	 Gary Hammons	 681X700
1989	 Joe Ljutic	 686X700
1990	 Joe Ljutic	 677X700
1991	 Joe Ljutic	 678X700
1992	 Gary Hammons	 684X700
1993	 Marv Sims	 679X700
1994	 Bob Erickson	 673X700
1995	 Gary Hammons	 681X700
1996	 Joe Ljutic	 685X700
1997	 Marv Sims	 681X700
1998	 Joe Ljutic	 678x700
1999	 Joe Ljutic	 678x700
2000	 Gary Hammons	 687x700
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2001	 Joe Ljutic	 681x700
2002	 Joe Ljutic	 685x700
2003	 Gary Dougherty	 673x700
2004	 Bob McLendon	 674x700
2005	 Bob McLendon	 684x700
2006	 Doug Starkel	 687x700
2007	 Bob McLendon	 680x700
2008	 Doug Starkel	 681x700
2009	 Gary Hammons	 684x700
2010	 Travis Iksic	 778x800
2011	 Travis Iksic	 778x800
2012	 Travis Iksic	 775x800
2013	 Travis Iksic	 1067x1100
2014	 Mike Scharbach	 781x800
2015	 Travis Iksic	 788x800
2016	 Travis Iksic	 1075x1100
2017	 John Mullins	 1062x1100
2018	 TJ Main	 1075x1100
2019	 John Mullins	 1057x1100
2021	 Gage Wade Huber 	 972x1000
2022	 Travis Iksic	 1050x1100 
2023	 Travis Iksic	 1074x1100
2024	 Travis Iksic	 1054x1100

L A D Y  I  S I N G L E S
1942	 Irene Nugent	 85
1943	 Mrs. O’Conner	 89
1944	 Mrs. O’Conner	 41
1946	 Jean Egbers	 90
1947	 Goldie McDowell	 93
1948	 Goldie McDowell	 96
1949	 Corinne Farrell	 96
1950	 Joyce VanAirsdale	 185
1951	 Mrs. Johnson	 192
1952	 Goldie McDowell	 187
1953	 Goldie McDowell	 190
1954	 Mrs. Johnson	 177
1955	 NSR
1956	 Joyce VanAirsdale	 192
1957	 Myrtle Winslow	 176
1958	 Peggy Smith	 176
1959	 Goldie McDowell	 174
1960	 Ruth Ray	 191
1961	 Ruth Ray	 194
1962	 Ruth Ray	 194
1963	 Muriel Haskins	 191

1964	 Evelyn Anderson	 187
1965	 Evelyn Anderson	 192
1966	 Evelyn Anderson	 189
1967	 Dorothy Lynn	 192
1968	 Dorothy Lynn	 192
1969	 Nadine Ljutic	 185
1970	 Nadine Ljutic	 195
1971	 Dorothy Lynn	 189
1972	 Nadine Ljutic	 193
1973	 Nadine Ljutic	 194
1974	 Nyla Johnson	 189
1975	 Nadine Ljutic	 198
1976	 Nadine Ljutic	 194
1977	 Nyla Johnson	 194
1978	 Nadine Ljutic	 197
1979	 Betty Phipps	 194
1980	 Betty Phipps	 196
1981	 Nyla Johnson	 194
1982	 Nadine Ljutic	 195
1983	 Barbra Hauser	 194
1984	 Nyla Johnson	 196
1985	 Nadine Ljutic	 193
1986	 Nyla Johnson	 197
1987	 Betty Phipps	 196
1988	 Kristi Williams	 198
1989	 Kristi Williams	 197
1990	 Kristi Williams	 199
1991	 Kristi Williams	 198
1992	 Nyla Johnson	 198
1993	 Teresa Kohn	 194
1994	 Carole Morrison	 195
1995	 Nyla Johnson	 197
1996	 Kristi Williams	 196
1997	 Betty Phipps	 197
1998	 Susan Nattrass	 196
1999	 Betty Phipps	 197
2000	 Susan Nattrass	 197
2001	 Laura Winkel	 199
2002	 Holly Ferrell	 196
2003	 Kristi Williams	 199
2004	 Teresa Kohn	 196
2005	 Kristi Williams	 196
2006	 Linda Bergstresser	 199
2007	 Kristi Williams	 199
2008	 Teresa Kohn	 197
2009	 Dr. Laura Winkel	 197
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2010 	 Dr. Laura Winkel	 199
2011	 Dr. Laura Winkel	 197
2012	 Dr. Laura Winkel	 197
2013	 Dr. Laura Winkel	 194
2014	 Dr. Laura Winkel	 197
2015	 Dr. Laura Winkel	 195
2016	 Jessica Geissinger	 187
2017	 Dr. Laura Winkel	 189
2018	 Jessica Geissinger	 190
2019	 Tina Sisich	 188
2021	 Rachel Stanley	 193x200  
2022	 Jessica Pelissier	 189x200 
2023	 Stacy Peery	 193x200
2024	 Rachel Kennedy	 186x200

L A D Y  I I  S I N G L E S
2012	 Linda Bergstresser	 198
2013	 Teresa Kohn	 196
2014	 Susan Nattrass	 192
2015	 Linda Bergstresser	 195
2016	 Teresa Rebo	 193
2017	 Susan Nattrass	 188
2018	 Dr. Laura Winkel	 196
2019	 Dr. Laura Winkel	 197
2021	 Dr. Laura Winkel	 194x200  
2022	 Holly Ledgerwood	 188x200
2023	 Dr. Laura Winkel	 198x200
2024	 Dr. Laura Winkel	 189x200

J U N I O R  S I N G L E S
1944	 Dennis Ferrell	 45
1946	 Dennis Ferrell	 92
1947	 Bill Inlow	 98
1948	 Bill Inlow	 98
1949	 Bill Inlow	 97
1950	 Curtis Melville	 186
1951	 Pat Haskins	 129
1952	 Melvin Hergert	 193
1953	 Charles Haskins	 164
1954	 Charles Haskins	 171
1955	 NSR
1956	 Byron Burtness	 178
1957	 Gordon Jorgensen	 176
1958	 Gordon Jorgensen	 195
1959	 Gordon Jorgensen	 182
1960	 Gordon Jorgensen	 187

1961	 Earl Dudley	 180
1962	 Bradford Wolf	 190
1963	 Steve Noyd	 190
1964	 Glen Gredvig Jr	 190
1965	 Mike Bourn	 194
1966	 Gerry Williams	 187
1967	 Ron Breckon	 186
1968	 Mark Jungmann	 197
1969	 Josef Ljutic	 191
1970	 Josef Ljutic	 195
1971	 Butch Welcher 	 197
1972	 Steve Powers	 194
1973	 Bobby Alley Jr	 197
1974	 Bobby Alley Jr	 197
1975	 Chris Hoyt	 194
1976	 Laura Wynecoop	 186
1977	 Mike Peale	 192
1978	 Denny Holloway	 196
1979	 Danny Williams	 194
1980	 David Thornton	 198
1981	 David Thornton	 191
1982	 Bob McLendon	 190
1983	 Richard McLendon	 192
1984	 William Johnson Jr	 197
1985	 Mike P Foster	 197
1986	 Jereme Greenway	 197
1987	 Mike P Foster	 195
1988	 Lance Bade	 192
1989	 Bradley Tredo	 191
1990	 Donald Moore	 190
1991	 Dale A Jones	 194
1992	 Dale A Jones	 191
1993	 Joseph Saroff	 188
1994	 Jeremy Schell	 191
1995	 Zach Hergert	 194
1996	 Jason Scharbach	 194
1997	 Scott Engles	 197
1998	 Scott Engles	 197
1999	 Josh McLeod	 199
2000	 Josh McLeod	 196
2001	 Beau Anderson	 193
2002	 Brett Iksic	 194
2003	 Stephen Lesky	 196
2004	 Travis Iksic	 197
2005	 Cole Groche 	 199
2006	 Cole Groche	 199
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2007	 Cody Dormaier	 194
2008	 Kody Vandeweghe	 196
2009	 Cody Dormaier	 199
2010	 Jason Heitstuman	 199
2011	 Jason Heitstuman	 196
2012	 Jeremy Calentine	 195
2013	 Griffey Powell 	 196
2014	 Colton Call	 197
2015	 Connor Pelissier	 194
2016	 Connor Pelissier	 196
2017	 Ian McGregor 	 187
2018	 Deanna Kienbaum	 192
2019	 Deanna Kienbaum	 190
2021	 Zane Carver 	 190x200 
2022	 Joshua Weiland	 194x200 
2023	 Joshua Weiland	 190x200
2024	 Samuel Weiland	 185x200

SUB JUNIOR SINGLES
1976	 Laura Wynecoop	 186
1977	 David Thornton	 188
1978	 David Thornton	 195
1979	 David Thornton	 194
1980	 William Johnson Jr	 187
1981	 Chad Luhr	 186
1982	 Timothy Johnson	 189
1983	 Shane Loper	 198
1984	 Tod Perkins	 194
1985	 Shane Loper	 187
1986	 Gerry David Bradbury	 191
1987	 Gerry David Bradbury	 194
1988	 Bradley Tredo	 194
1989	 J. C. Fought	 191
1990	 Justin Starkel	 191
1991	 Justin Starkel	 184
1992	 Justin Starkel	 190
1993	 Justin Starkel	 187
1994	 Matthew Marsh	 188
1995	 Kenneth Evans	 192
1996	 Kyle Starkel	 190
1997	 Kyle Starkel	 191
1998	 Steven Engles	 192
1999	 Steven Engles	 190
2000	 Jeremy Gustafson	 194
2001	 Travis Iksic	 194
2002	 Travis Iksic	 195

2003	 Jacob Turner	 195
2004	 Cole Groche	 197
2005	 Greg Vail	 190
2006	 Cody Dormaier	 195
2007	 Cole Mitchell	 195
2008	 Hunter Weitze	 189
2009	 Drew Isaak	 190
2010	 Jake Switzer	 195
2011	 Cameron Diagneau	 196
2012	 Hunter Weitze	 192
2013	 Andrea Bergstresser	 193
2014	 Tanner Merrill	 194
2015	 Nate Barron	 193
2016	 Hunter Dickson	 193
2017	 Austin Warne	 190
2018	 Remington Warne	 191
2019	 Zane Carver	 192
2021	 Corey Shearer 	 185x200  
2022	 Samuel Weiland	 191x200 
2023	 Samuel Weiland	 191x200
2024	 Conrad Bauer	 176x200

JUNIOR GOLD SINGLES
2012	 Jason Heitstuman	 192
2013	 Jason Klingele	 196
2014	 Cole Mitchell	 197
2015	 Jeremy Calentine	 197
2016	 Garrett Schlimmer	 193
2017	 Andrea Bergstresser 	 194
2018	 Carson Schlimmer	 197
2019	 Carson Schlimmer	 194
2021	 Carson Schlimmer 	 197x200
2022	 Wade Gage Huber	 197x200
2023	 Remington Warne	 194x200
2024	 Rosetta Renwick	 176x200

VETE R AN S ING LE S
1976	 Ray O’Conner	 195
1977	 Ray O’Conner	 194
1978	 Art Schweikert	 194
1979	 Ray O’Conner	 192
1980	 Paul Maylor	 194
1981	 Paul Maylor	 191
1982	 Paul Maylor	 197
1983	 Bill Ragon	 197
1984	 Bill Ragon	 196
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1985	 Al Ljutic	 197
1986	 Art Grening	 197
1987	 F. A. (Fritz) Hunter	 197
1988	 Bob Fasbender	 196
1989	 Gene Harrison	 197
1990	 Gene Harrison	 197
1991	 Stan VanAirsdale	 194
1992	 Terry Cassidy	 199
1993	 Gene Marple	 191
1994	 Gene Marple	 193
1995	 Donald Faulkner	 192
1996	 Robert Olson	 198
1997	 Roy Tiegs	 198
1998	 Robert Olson	 198
1999	 Jess Jespersen	 196
2000	 Kerry Stevens	 196
2001	 Dwayne Bjorklund	 199
2002	 Marvin Sims	 199
2003	 Gerald Moro	 198
2004	 B. J. Alley	 197
2005	 Carl Cothren	 199
2006	 Robert Erickson	 198
2007	 Robert Erickson	 198
2008	 William Johnson	 198
2009	 Ernst Witte	 198
2010	 Bill Whalen	 199
2011	 Jack Miller	 199
2012	 John Weber	 198
2013	 Tom Gray	 197
2014	 Dale Smith	 197
2015	 Jack Miller	 198
2016	 Ron Cram	 194
2017	 Ron Cram	 195
2018	 Mike Scharbach	 198
2019	 Edward Knott	 195
2021	 Steve Mielke 	 196x200
2022	 Mike King	 196x200 
2023	 Mark Iksic	 197x200
2024	 George Seubert	 190x200

SR. VETERAN SINGLES
1986	 Paul Maylor	 196
1987	 Paul Maylor	 195
1988	 Al Ljutic	 196
1989	 Vic Vaccaro	 194
1990	 Al Ljutic	 192

1991	 Dr Fritz Hunter	 197
1992	 Hal Loop	 196
1993	 Dr Fritz Hunter	 190
1994	 John Anderson	 189
1995	 Charles Lobdell	 194
1996	 Gail Martin	 197
1997	 Bob Fasbender	 197
1998	 Al Ljutic	 196
1999	 AD Branscom	
2000	 DL Dean	 195
2001	 Herb Lehflet	 196
2002	 Bob Koller	 195
2003	 Bill Kingsley	 195
2004	 Roy Tiegs	 194
2005	 BJ Alley	 197
2006	 Gail Martin	 197
2007	 Marv Sims	 198
2008	 Marv Sims	 199
2009	 Bill Kingsley	 198
2010	 Marv Sims	 199
2011	 Bill Johnson	 199
2012	 Bill Whalen	 198
2013	 Dave Lang	 199
2014	 John Phillips	 196
2015	 Marvin Sims	 198
2016	 BJ Alley	 197
2017	 Stan Fukuhara 	 197
2018	 Noel Walter	 198
2019	 Ron Cram	 198
2021	 Stan Fukuhara 	 196x200
2022	 James Turnbull	 198x200
2023	 Joel Ball	 198x200
2024	 Mark Iksic	 197x200

SUB VETERAN SINGLES
2012	 Ron Cram	 196
2013	 Eric Olson	 198
2014	 Eric Olson	 199
2015	 Dale Kinzel	 194
2016	 Doug Reimers	 194
2017	 John Klingele  	 197
2018	 Jon Thompson	 197
2019	 Jon Thompson	 197
2021	 Paul Klingele 	 197x200
2022	 Scott Moore	 195x200 
2023	 Dale Klingele	 198x200
2024	 John Klingele	 192x200
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Thank You
The Washington State Trapshooters Association wishes 

to thank all those who supported us by advertising in 
this program.  Shooters, please show your gratitude by 

supporting these people during the shoot and 
whenever possible.

PAST PRESIDENT
1970	 Pat Jungman
1971	 Duane Lane
1972	 Cordel Harder
1973	 Art Grening
1974	 Joe Starkey
1975	 Don Bates
1976	 John MacDonald
1977	 Bob Lang
1978	 Jerry Larson
1979	 Tony Williams
1980	 Nyla Johnson
1981	 Rich Evans
1982	 Jim Dwyer
1983	 Loren Woodside
1984	 Marv Hergert
1985	 Jack Miller
1986	 Jerry Paulus
1987	 Bob Schneider
1988	 Kathy Larson
1989	 Jerry Henry
1990	 Pat Thomson
1991	 Ernie Witte
1992	 Terry Morgan
1993	 Rick Coleman
1994	 Steve Smith
1995	 Danny Williams
1996	 Dave Witte
1997	 Darel Kohn
1998	 Doug Starkel

1999	 Mike Scharbach
2000	 Danny Kirkland
2001	 Larry Bunch
2002	 Bob Olson
2003	 Gordon Jorgensen
2004	 Rich Evans
2005	 Jack Miller
2006	 Doug Starkel
2007	 John Stephens
2008	 Kim Stephens
2009	 Bob McLendon
2010	 Zach Keller
2011	 Steve Ladwig
2012	 Larry Bunch
2013	 Sean Lewis
2014	 Dave Lang
2015	 Brian James
2016	 Jim Dahmen
2017	 John Weber
2018	 Roger Clouse
2019	 Bill Whitman
2020	 Dale Kinzel
2021 	 Dale Kinzel
2022	 Will Johnson 
2023	 Will Johnson
2024	 Zarn Clausen
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Parts | Service | Technology 

New and Used Equipment 

227 20th St. N, Lewiston, ID 83501

208.743.7171
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Thank You
To all of our 

wonderful event 
sponsors and 
advertisers!

FREE
SHELLS!

Available to Sub 
Junior and Junior 
shooters thanks 

to CCI/Speer.



Sport   
the original 
shotgun case.
Perfect for trapshooters and gun enthusiasts constantly 

traveling with their valuable firearms, Kalispel Case Line 

offers handcrafted cases backed by a lifetime guarantee. 

Proudly made in Cusick, WA, our shotgun cases are 

designed with breakdown shotguns in mind, packing big 

protection into the convenience of a smaller case.

509-447-7440
@KalispelCaseLine
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